

## Verification of Certification and Continuing Certification (MOC)

03/10/2025

Name: Mr. Michael Alexander Pierquet

**Continuing Certification Program:** Participating

**Practice Locations:** Edina, MN

CertificateStatusDiagnostic Medical Physics\*CertifiedTherapeutic Medical Physics\*Certified

Maintenance Maintained Maintained

The information provided in this letter is considered the primary source verification. The most current certificate and Continuing Certification (MOC) public reporting status information can be accessed at any time for Mr. Michael Alexander Pierquet by entering the required information in the "Verify board certification status" search on the ABR website at www.theabr.org.

For questions regarding the ABR Continuing Certification (MOC) Program or its participation requirements, please contact the board office at (520) 790-2900 or information@theabr.org.

Sincerely,

Brent Wagner, MD, MBA

**Executive Director** 

American Board of Radiology

<sup>\*</sup> Validity of certification is contingent upon participation in Continuing Certification (MOC). The ABR recommends verification of certificate to be repeated annually.